ClubMembersoftheYear

1982

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

BillTrotter
CarolCastray
JohnJohnson
ButchShiels
BarryHolland
JohnSavage
CarolCastray

PhilWilliams

Bob Spencer
PhilWilliams
BillBoyd
CarolBoyd
SueandJohn Dean

Bill Trotter

LesYates
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ForhiscontributiontotheBoat Shows
Forherraceadministrationwork,particularlyasRCOforjuniorandyachtsailing
Forhiscontributionofmakingthedreamofourownclubhousecometrue
Fortheactualbuildingoftheclubhousewithhiscraneandhis hands
Forbeingthebuilderoftheclubhouse
Forraceadministrationingeneralandthebuildingofthestartingboardinparticular
Forhercontinueddedicationtotheracecontrolforyachts

Forbeingthecompleteclubmanandhiscontributiontoadministration,regattasandthemembers in
general

ForClubadministration
ForClubadministration,racingandthegeneralwellbeingofthe Club
Forhiscontributiontojuniorsailingandhisassistancetothe Treasurer
ForherserviceasTreasureroftheClubfrom1988to 1994
Fortheircontributiontojuniorsailingandracecontrol

ForhiscontributionasRCO of yachtsfrom1994(hestillfulfilsthisroletoday)andformakingthe beautiful
perpetual wooden trophies for the Club

ForhisdedicatedservicesasViceCommodorefrom1994to1997andalsoforhishelpbuilding the boat
port, laying the foundations
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1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2007

2008

2009

2009

JasmineOQultteridge

ButchShiels
Phil Mayo

PeterStewart

HodgeandRayfield families

CourtneySharp

Phil Mayo

BillSearl

MichelleRussell

JennyRundle
AlanWright

TrevorLangwill

MaureenHarte

RossWylde-Browne
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ForherserviceasSecretaryoftheClub, as NewsletterEditorandbeingthedrivingforceinjunior sailing in
the Club

(Nocitationrecorded)
ForbeingthefirstpersonappointedasRCORegattasandleadingadedicatedteamofworkers

For hisroleasthe'GoldenMongrel'andsocialleaderoftheClub,providingtheClubwitha sense of great
enjoyment

Fortheirinvolvementinjuniorsailingandtheircontributiontotheverysuccessfulregattateam

ForhisservicesasTreasureroftheClubfrom2000to2003andintroducingtheaccounting system MYOB

ForhiscontinuedworkasRCOregattasandleadingateamthatrantopclassregattasandmade many
thousands of dollars for the Club

Forhiscontinuedworkwithjuniorsailing,thehandicapsofyachts,representingtheClubwith Yachting
NSW and his participation in working bees

ForherservicesasJunior Captain,reinvigoratingjuniorsailing,andforhercontributionasthe Newsletter
Editor

Forherroleastimekeeperforyachtracingformanyyears
Forhiscontributiontojuniortrainingandthesocialactivitiesofthe Club

ForhisworkasMinuteSecretary,appointedin2000, andthenasSecretaryfrom2001t02007. Also for his
involvement in handicaps and regattas

ForherworkasAssistantTreasurerandSocialSecretary

ForhisworkoncommunicationsintheClubasRaceSecretaryandtheintroductionofTopYacht as well as
being the Webmaster of the Club’s webpage
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2010

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

DenisGilbert

PaulPenman

CarolWylde-Browne

Max Kelly

GarryLuxton

Shan Kelly
AlarnaBorget

Tony Outteridge
Ross Ahrens
KurtPeterson
Matt Davies

ScottDay
HollyDay

Helen Mayo
SteveTaylor
Graeme Booker

Ewan Schearer
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Forhiseffortsof leadingateamthathadtheleaseofthelandfromtheWangiRSL onwhichthe clubhouse is
built, re-signed and registered

ForhisworkontheengineofTheMinderwhichenabledittocontinueinserviceallyearround

ForherworkwithgatheringtheClubHistory, archivingandpreparationforthehistorybook‘Team Wangi’

ForhisleadingrollwiththeClubmaintenanceteam‘TheThursdayBoys’

Forhisgenerositywithbothhisboat2EZYastheregattastartboatandhistimeassistingwith running the
regattas

Shan for her long running role of mail secretary and RCO
Alarnaforherworkonthesocialcommitteeandcreativeinput

Forhisexceptionaleffortsinregattamanagementandofficiating
Forhissignificantcontributiontoraceorganisationasracesecretaryandminute secretary
ForhisvaluedandcontinuedworkasyachtRCO
Forreinvigoratingjuniorsailingandyoungsailors

Fortheircontributiontothejuniorsailingprogram,takingonarangeofresponsibilitiesandroles

For her contribution running the club canteen and social events
For managing the clubs financial accounts and providing precise information on club finances.
The ‘behind’ the scenes expert in all things Handicap and Topyacht management

For running and managing the years 2 Learn to Sail programs.
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